

STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 96th LEGISLATURE

SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to H. P. 225, L. D. 252, Bill "An Act to Clarify Boilers and Unfired Steam Pressure Vessels."

Amend said Bill by striking out all of section 1.

Further amend said Bill by striking out, at the beginning of section 2, the underlined abbreviation and figure "<u>Sec. 2."</u> and inserting in place thereof the underlined abbreviation and figure 'Sec. 1.'

Further amend said Bill, in the last sentence of section 2, by striking out the stricken out figures "\$2" and the underlined figures "\$3" and inserting in place thereof the figures '\$2'

Further amend said Bill by striking out all of section 3.

Further amend said Bill by striking out, at the beginning of the 1st line of section 4, the underlined abbreviation and figure "<u>Sec. 4.</u>" and inserting in place thereof the underlined abbreviation and figure 'Sec. 2.'

Presented by Senator Ward of Penobscot County. Read and adopted in the Senate April 27, 1953.

Reproduced and distributed under direction of the Clerk of the House.

(Filing No. 453)

4/28/53